
6tt )

ft-6rc rt-c gRq ffife offitcg fuo qg-crt
Z+"., ol srqq ilm-fi+1Tdio-{ Hfrft q,1+d-6 q,1orffir

fuot{ g}e gtrq tElEfu oi{q}kn fdo, qecr d 3mr.fd (ord or rFr)- operation &
Maintenance of the Passenger Ropeway System at Mandar Hill Ropeway in District nanka. O'I lifddt
d ilf,ffi ff-s, fus w offi166 3rft-{rT of erSvr+ w< B, qs 3rlt'r-{q ig rr+a Terrmr
$fqft ot *iln aff ortrdrfrl
sqRtrft ,

1. tq orFlrinr,

z. gq q6tquiqo,

3 zhrdqrf,fi G'fuq-dT,

4. 3l\flq eqTt, S-dttlfi 3lF-qdr

5 Gto-q qqri, o-+q 3Tfuqdr

2 ordqflfi 3Tft{dT, f}ex rie gR.E €-qlEfu oislt:rr f}0, ri srd oo;iH1'fi$ ".:{prr-,1
t1s-'iraii qt fffi F=mq t ,-
21. orrf ot clq - Operation & Maintenance of the Fassetgr t

Ropeway System at Mandar l{ill Ilopewaf i;r
District Bank:r.

2.3. qenr+fuf, erjd", o1 nfrr G ,-
!-{il
il6{df $m o1 iiftr ss wiT
ord irqrfh -fr cr-qts

ftft-<T st qlir?rT

Flti+ crRl tn1ftTfu
qtqfhfu.il .ril *sr

e$rrror arr
ilf,ffi ffs liqqq or ffift
qftqi< +t Rqftr

t.5

2.6

2.8

,o

2.2 ftih+ err{Bn q,G .rrc\ qsiso :-
cFI qlq

rlsrrdq <x t iffhil cr',if*,r I

3il<fo6 atTd

RFP

60 qI6

.l- i-u'itr
08 1''2 2'i2J

\-f, i{(ii z.iJril:--

(ii \1/5; Conveycr' & Ilbpeival. ge;'vices Pvt. Ltd
75C, Pai'k St:'eet,oth floor, l(rrikaia

F.-rio--e+.ca.zozs

eiila{ ,rR-dE .adl t i

i llrfi FYai.iT .i iir. ftftil<r,rT gnr .T;.r i,..}:g

tlqt () fiiir<rqi-oi cirr j-ifisT ai-+- ;rir} [-(ijr
wr ur (r) fiftsr{rcl sn-r {lri$ f1f}q1 s1-,{p ,fri;
ut vli elq)..t tilqn 1},q ,rfl f}r.c.i qrlinf rr.l
flqfr+ cfia -eli d e'dir r.i< d .d 

I

2 lrelq gqffifaliT r) qt'fqr?crcrar o'-t{r .ilT f}lqr
.r.-n, fuct w frfq-q'rq-rEl gt{r EMD nfu wr
r-€i o-{i d orqq erq}.q .rrqr rrqr I gn: \r.tra
ffic,. d olxu gwt lqFift-{T efif}o q6} .d 

i

2.10

2.11 unl ftftsr dq gqffifa<T B rrR ,-
l{i ilT ii.ll{q

L



- odffiro orMf,r o1 ergvrer ,-
sff 2nd gqffih-<T ii qra cfi Bidder M/s conveyor & Ropeway services pvt. Ltd, 75C, park

street,6th ftoor, Kotkata. d ariT .il.T fdqr .rqr g gad er<r 0 rrvo q,t iflT q+tT TSr 01 .Tii t
deil MSME d firi rrvro t Exemption d cilqr qr fifu{r srfr q{ t r

(t) ftfuo of et' (nrp) d crause 8 (b G s ) d 3rrd)6 ii simirar nature of work o-r ergqq
qrrM-q-{ .fr s{d E-riT silr{ ;rS fu-qr rrqr t r

gfu frfuqT 01 ififu ncr MSME ft1Mi o1 rvo @t qrfu qqr rri e q. *, Bidder M/s
Conveyor & Ropeway Services pvt. Lta d grgt {dgtq +i fr liElT r}c e^R-q l#id ofufteq filo,
qanr d 3ltftq najgirRopewav(8seater) .DT o&M.iIT or$ fuqr sr rtr t oen q{ zozz ii so roz.
60 dr€r qra or Trdrq fi ftqT .rqr t, .'r) rl.T o1 .T{ ertor go.oo crs t erft-o t r

{s lcDI{ EMD Ear od erylo o1 3rfrdT oj a Wf ori -B f sau d $,tin-q,- n Bidder M/s
Convevor & Ropewav services pvt. Ltd o) d6fr+t ffs i srd,6-G Bt 3EaTcrT ai qtff t r

+. ftkEr Tflisq qfrft o-r ffs :-:
4.1 3Tftridr, fuflr {t_c gfrq -c ofurkn fto, qecr s} t HR w ergww
oerT F$d qpr rjc.{ qis-qr n 3TfuT o1 .r$ Wqroi d enqrr w ftfuo T@ril{ qnn -crg+fi ftETd t -
4.2 fril{ dc gtrq t{rdte offiteTq fu0. ce{r d Grf,.fd operation & Maintenance of the
Passenger Ropeway system at Mandar HiIl Ropeway in District Banka. S od d ft\ 9lR ft-h-{l' d
ilf,ftft1 fr-s w ordqrf,o 3IR"iiT d sm ergv*n d onf,Ifi d frfuflorq M/s conveyor & Ropeway
services pvt. Ltd 6) ilfiffi frs S e.rid €ilfr'a 6{i oT fuq fuqr qrai t r e-F-fr gRT qancm gq
qr{frfdT d 3n-i qdi d fuc fi.r Document o) qs orffi d wru erga.+'o d sq d tffq d
website W Uptoad znri oT ffq' filql qnT 

t

(6) ftft-{r t qqRra gtil{rco fffi I

eTeT * qfrft dRr q6 trq fil'qT.rqr fu gs.orffir o) furq fu Ne q( {sT
sts g.i qfr ft-fl6- ..2.8.:.?8:?.0-3-)... d eiqq{ 4:00 qd n6 fifrET t s-qft-a frffi q-q,-R 01
ercfr qlK Eifr *, d 5c< erfuror, c-dj{ {}c gR-q tqqEfu oi{drI]q ft0. q-fl ilf,ffi
Tiqrznq qf\fr of d-ao erqg os cR-fl< d crcffi t f,f,ffi fis q-{ gq: ftqri/3iftr-Fpfq
oirt oq crf,ffi Tcqrf,{ r+frft a.orjdrcq qTR 6{ ffiq fis c{ Grrfl{ ofu owrvm
fdlg 65 ftxfr ro_n of sTq{t qrq {€i E}i of R€rft tt fl-dqmfl crMaT, f}-as v}d gfu-q
Jflrdn_c mfurt$c fu0, qecr ffiq fi-s srroq qeffi Hfumrg d rrqer crJyTqT d *nq ifoo
qtqq r\ r*gd .trti, 

^AK ,-\ O \ffiur'#"Ak".-k* ffi
(Iio w asr)ft*.€._ff .fr6r{.{}c (ft-q 1}6Tq'iiffe. ftarr €c qftq ft6R r}e. 

rqbr\ \{.c cl \w+1 rq6t( {t.c cTtq Frflr {Jd-z"R-q ladR {gc qtq ftgtt rJe d^ft.flt*.*ie ofuft.,q t-*dqfc oi+i?rc t-+oqtc EifiiiTc t!r;qt= oftfiR?rn &;rt-"HG.
fao. qr+r I flo. qefl t fu0, .rs+ t f&c, qecr t fu0. qrqt 

I



feebuqel!4 Jhset

Nane of Work Operation & Maintenance of the Passenger Ropeway System at Mur,du, ttill nop"*ri in Di"if
Banka.

Tender No-: 22/RFP /2022-23, dt .21.12.2022
Time of Completion 60 (Sixty)

No. Of Tender 1 (One)

1 Narne of Bidder
M/S Conveyor &

Ropeway Services Pvt.
Ltd

P-162 to 792

2 Address of the Bidder 75C, Park Street ,6th
floor, Kolkata P-1,62 to ^192

3 Contact No. of Bidder 9831,577889 9831577889

4 Legal Status of Bidder Pvt. Ltd Company P-762 to -192

5 Place of Registration (of Firn/ Cofrpany) Kolkata P-159

6 Power of attorney of signatory Bid Mr. K. Bose P-278,279

Name of the Organization/ Deparhnent/
Covernment with whom registered and class

thereoff
NSIC,Govt of lndia P-159

8 Bid Cost Details(Rs.10,000/-) P-277

9 Undertaling lor Bid Validiry t20 Da)s Extended up to 31/08/23
P-'12

10 Requirement of Documents (Mandatoty)

Bid Security
(Rs.200000/-)

Unconditional bank guarantee from any schedulecl Indian bank
issued withirl the state in the forrrat given (tfissued from any
bank outside state will be converted to arry bank witlin thc state
before executing the agreemcnt). shoulct bc valid for a period 45
clays tuoDl last date of Btl Vatidity .

Amount To
be entered in

I{upees
P-50 to 52

11 Income Tax PAN/TAN Pan-P-155
12

P-757,t 58

13

An affidavit that solemnly affirms that the Bidder is not Blacklisted / Debar /
Defaulter / Rescind by any State Govt. Deparhrent/ Central Govt. Department or any
PSUs.

P-282

14
A Declaration that the inforDlation furnished with the bid document is corect in all
respects. P-145

15 Average annual hrrnover/ revenue of the fimr
2014-19 Rs. In Lacs

Rs. 1542.44 lac (Back of P-
244)

2019-20 Rs. In Lacs
2020-21 Rs. In Lacs

16

a) TI-re bidder must be registered as a coinpany under the Indian Conrpanies Act,
2013/ and the time periocl elapsed fron the conll.nencenent of busineis shorrlcl be at
least 10 years as on 1st Apr.il 2022/Proprietorship Conlpany/ partnership CoDrpany
or registered with State P.!V.D./ other State p.W.D. & Cenh.al Government / pSU or
any Agency of National or International repute.

b) The bidder should have successfully conrpleted similar nature of project within last
5 years lrom the date of opening of tender as per following stipulation:
i) One similar project of min value of Rs.96lacs/ annum without GST. OR
ii)Two similar proiects of min value of Rs. 60 lacs /annum each without GST. OR
iii) Three similar projects of nin value of Rs. 4g lacs/ annum each without GST

P-162 to192

P-45,44,43,42

c) Issuir-rg authority of credential certificate: Credential .".tifi.ue" is",r".l by
Govemment Organizations/Semi Government Organizations of Cenhal or State
Governmen! or by Public Sector Undertakings/ Autonomous Bodies of Central/State
Goverrunent or their.subsidiaries/by public Ltd. Cornpanies listed in Stock exchange
inlndiaor Abroad or subsidiaries ofsuch companies shall onlybe accepted foi
assessing the eligibility of a Tenderer.

P-280

/--;'<t
/Lsl ){./

(/'9-



+I.Average annual turnover/ revenue of the firm should be at least Rs. 5.0 Crore in the

II.Net worth of the bidder at the end of the last audited financial year shoulcl be at
least Rs. 1.0 Crore

e) Notarized affidavit for No history of bidder Company for fatal accident in last 10
(Ten) years in ropeway works during operation anJ,naintenance period.

availability for this rvork of key personnel with adequate experience as required.

List of Kev Personnel to be

Minimum Exp. (Years)

1) Degree in
Mechanical /

Electrical/
Civil

Engineering
with urinimuln

ten years

Resident
Engineer-
Head of

operation

2) Degree

/Diploma in
Mechanical
Engineering

with rriniurum
five /seven

years
experience

respectively in
O&M of

Nlechanical
Engineer

3) Degree

/Diplorna in
Electrical

Engineering
with mininurn

5 /7 years
experience

respectively in
O&M of

Electrical
Engineer

{g 2nd 5TffiE<T i qre s6 Bidder M/s conveyor & Ropeway services pvt. Ltd,75c, park street,6th floor,
Korkata. d go' qrrr fu* rrqr d r fld e,tr (r) EMD o1 t'Rr qqr r€r qff .d t aelr vrsrur d ftri rrvrot rxemption d BITEII qt fqiaqr srm .r{ B r

^ (l) ftfudr of vrd lnrnyd crause8(b ss g)d orrdl-6 q simirar nature orwork 6t 3rgqq rrr1o1-q,Iti vrd Arqr fid'r TS fuqr tp1 g,
gfu frfu<r of ffilq ro MsME fifuo cEri[ trt ervro aii vrRr vqr -gi * q. sft. Bidder M/s

convevor & Ropeway services pvt. r-td d am rrtqri r\ ff fudt{ Tr-c qftw g-raqqe qi-iq}fflr fu0. qr.n
d slttfl^n"jgi, nopeway (8 seater) iFT o&M6I 6rd fu-fi qI T6r B o* u{ ,oz i to toz.oo ari;grrdr{ fi fr-qr rrqr e, q\ qt r 01 .r{ 3r-dnT e6.oo dTEr fr orEo B I

Ss e?DTt EMD darl PI{ {$T ^o1 Tdin oi n Wf o-G t r (r;< d 3nm}6 ii Bidder M/s conveyor &
Ropeway services pvt. rtd ol o-fiibt fis t Htrd o-{i 01 3r$TqT of iilrfr B I

rX1-,uyi1z>
{€rqircI'fqdr


